

TITLE: Army Certificates and Dies		P R O G R A M 1 1 8 - S										
TERM: Date of Award thru April 30, 2015												
		CURRENT CONTRACTOR										
Department of the Army		BOSWORTH PRINTING CO.		PRECISION PRINTING, INC.		THE REGAL PRESS, INC.		WBC, INC./LITHEXCEL		STRINE PRINTING COMPANY		
Program 118-S		Stoughton, MA		Moberly, MO		Norwood, MA		Albuquerque, NM		York, PA		
		BASIS OF	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
		AWARD										
I. PROOFS:												
(a)	Digital color content proofs . . . per certificate-----	24	25.00	600.00	35.00	840.00	30.00	720.00	10.00	240.00	120.00	2,880.00
(b)	Digital one-piece laminated halftone proofs . . . per certificate-----	88	75.00	6,600.00	50.00	4,400.00	75.00	6,600.00	25.00	2,200.00	98.00	8,624.00
II. PRINTING, BINDING, PACKING, AND DISTRIBUTION:												
(a)	Per Certificate (8 x 10" up to and including 8-1/2 x 11") . . . Black Ink -											
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup-----	40	50.00	2,000.00	200.00	8,000.00	35.00	1,400.00	30.00	1,200.00	40.00	1,600.00
(2)	Running per 1,000 Copies-----	2714	10.00	27,140.00	25.70	69,749.80	6.50	17,641.00	20.00	54,280.00	8.20	22,254.80
	Each Additional Color of Ink -											
(3)	Makeready and/or Setup-----	58	50.00	2,900.00	87.00	5,046.00	30.00	1,740.00	48.00	2,784.00	14.00	812.00
(4)	Running per 1,000 Copies-----	3598	6.00	21,588.00	1.60	5,756.80	3.50	12,593.00	20.00	71,960.00	2.50	8,995.00
(b)	Per Certificate (Over 8-1/2 x 11" up to and including 11 x 14") . . . Black Ink -											
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup-----	6	50.00	300.00	211.00	1,266.00	50.00	300.00	48.00	288.00	40.00	240.00
(2)	Running per 1,000 Copies-----	264	15.00	3,960.00	30.00	7,920.00	12.00	3,168.00	20.00	5,280.00	10.00	2,640.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink -											
(3)	Makeready and/or Setup-----	12	50.00	600.00	308.00	3,696.00	30.00	360.00	48.00	576.00	15.00	180.00
(4)	Running per 1,000 Copies-----	752	8.00	6,016.00	2.10	1,579.20	3.50	2,632.00	20.00	15,040.00	3.00	2,256.00
	Printing in Four-Color Process -											
(c)	Per Certificate (8 x 10" up to and including 8-1/2 x 11") . . .											
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup-----	6	300.00	1,800.00	523.00	3,138.00	300.00	1,800.00	110.00	660.00	800.00	4,800.00
(2)	Running per 1,000 Copies-----	88	30.00	2,640.00	26.80	2,358.40	20.00	1,760.00	50.00	4,400.00	48.00	4,224.00
	Printing in Four-Color Process -											
(d)	Per Certificate (Over 8-1/2 x 11" up to and including 11 x 14") . . .											
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup-----	4	300.00	1,200.00	558.00	2,232.00	300.00	1,200.00	160.00	640.00	800.00	3,200.00
(2)	Running per 1,000 Copies-----	90	35.00	3,150.00	31.50	2,835.00	30.00	2,700.00	50.00	4,500.00	80.00	7,200.00
III. STAMPING/EMBOSSING:												
	Certificate - (8 x 10" up to and including 11 x 14") . . .per foil											
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup-----	54	75.00	4,050.00	262.00	14,148.00	60.00	3,240.00	200.00	10,800.00	120.00	6,480.00
(2)	Running per 1,000 Copies-----	3794	20.00	75,880.00	40.00	151,760.00	12.00	45,528.00	350.00	1,327,900.00	12.50	47,425.00
IV. BLIND EMBOSING:												
	Certificate - (8 x 10" up to and including 11 x 14") . . .per certificate											
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup-----	4	75.00	300.00	131.00	524.00	80.00	320.00	200.00	800.00	250.00	1,000.00
(2)	Running per 1,000 Copies-----	256	20.00	5,120.00	22.00	5,632.00	13.00	3,328.00	150.00	38,400.00	25.00	6,400.00
V. PAPER: (PER 1,000 LEAVES)												
(a)	Cream Smooth and Fancy-Finish Cover (65-lbs.) - (8 x 10" up to and including 8-1/2 x 11")-----	2802	43.75	122,587.50	62.00	173,724.00	23.00	64,446.00	97.50	273,195.00	56.56	158,481.12
(b)	Cream Smooth and Fancy-Finish Cover (65-lbs.) - (Over 8-1/2 x 11" up to and including 11 x 14")-----	354	76.25	26,992.50	125.00	44,250.00	37.80	13,381.20	156.80	55,507.20	98.96	35,031.84
VI. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:												
(a)	Creating Copper Die . . . per die/per square inch-----	60	125.00	7,500.00	200.00	12,000.00	150.00	9,000.00	27.00	1,620.00	125.50	7,530.00
(b)	Creating Brass Die . . . per die/per square inch-----	20	125.00	2,500.00	425.00	8,500.00	360.00	7,200.00	38.00	760.00	448.00	8,960.00
(c)	Creating Magnesium Die . . . per die/per square inch-----	30	125.00	3,750.00	60.00	1,800.00	75.00	2,250.00	19.00	570.00	54.00	1,620.00
(d)	Creating Magnesium with Wood Block Base Die (Signature) . . . per die/per square inch-----	70	65.00	4,550.00	100.00	7,000.00	60.00	4,200.00	20.00	1,400.00	61.25	4,287.50
(e)	Prior to Production Samples . . . per five samples-----	10	300.00	3,000.00	250.00	2,500.00	225.00	2,250.00	300.00	3,000.00	245.00	2,450.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$336,724.00		\$540,655.20		\$209,757.20		\$1,878,000.20		\$349,571.26
DISCOUNT			1.00%	\$3,367.24	5.00%	\$27,032.76	2.00%	\$4,195.14	1.00%	\$18,780.00	1.00%	\$3,495.71
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$333,356.76		\$513,622.44		\$205,562.06		\$1,859,220.20		\$346,075.55
(A W A R D E D)												